
First Name Last Name Email Address Organization Title District
Kent Absec kent.absec@dopl.idaho.gov ID Board of Morticians Executive Officer 8
Randy Anderson randy@radneyfuneralhome.com NFDA President 3
Dale Atkinson dale@atkinsonfirm.com Atkinson Firm Conference Legal Counsel
Donna Austin donna.austin@udc.edu UDC Mortuary Science Program Adjunct Professor 2
Mark Bailey baileyfuneral@gmail.com MD Board of Morticians and Funeral Directors President 2
Randal Bangert rbangert@neb.rr.com ICFSEB Past President 6
August Barnett barnettfamilyfh@yahoo.com Barnett Family Funeral home owner/director 6
Lacyn Barton lacyn.barton@dignitymemorial.com VA Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers Board Member 2
Guy Beaudoin guy.beaudoin@wyo.gov WY Funeral Service Practitioners Board WY Department of Health Deputy State Registrar 8
Fred Berry fred.berry@dignitymemorial.com TN Board of Funeral Directors and Embalmers Board Member 5
Glenn Bower glenn.bower@tfsc.texas.gov TX Funeral Service Commission Executive Director 7
Kortez Boyd tazz2491@yahoo.com ICFSEB Exam Committee Exam Committee Member 3
Ernest Boykin etboykin@gmail.com DC Board of Funeral Directors Board Members 2
Randall Brennick randy.brennick1365@icloud.com SD Board of Funeral Service President 6
Cynthia Briggs cynthia.briggs@dc.gov DC Board of Funeral Directors Program Manager 2
Pete Cameron peter.cameron@dignitymemorial.com WA Funeral & Cemetery Board Board Member 8
Karen Carruthers karen@afsrb.ab.ca AB Funeral Services Regulatory Board Executive Director 8
Wayne Cavender wcavender@dallasinstitute.edu Dallas Institute of Funeral Service President 7
Brevin A Clifford, Cfsp brevin.clifford@gmail.com ICFSEB Exam Committee Exam Committee Member 8
Dr. Hari P. Close, II, CFSP hpclose@haripclosefs.com ICFSEB/NFDMA Past President/President 2
Brad Coman bcoman@sos.ga.gov GA State Board of Funeral Service Executive Director 3
Greg Compean greg@compeanfuneralhome.com TX Funeral Service Commission Past Chairman 7
Stephen Davis sdavis@ncbfs.org NC Board of Funeral Service Executive Director 3
Kenneth Dupree kendupree@pa.gov PA Board of Funeral Directors Board Member 2
Mark Evely evely@wayne.edu Wayne State University Program Director 4
Patty Faenger patty.faenger@pr.mo.gov MO Board of Embalmers and Funeral Directors Executive Director 5
Christopher Farmer cfarmer@nfda.org NFDA General Counsel 7
Raymond Giddens rayjr@giddensmc.com NV Funeral and Cemetery Services Board Board Member 9
Stephanie Gilman stephaniegilman@yahoo.com ICFSEB Exam Committee Exam Committee Member 1
Amy Goode amy.goode@arkansas.gov AR Board of Embalmers & Funeral Directors Executive Secretary 5
Steve Gordon steve@aldenwaggoner.com ICFSEB Exam Committie Exam Committee Member 8
Jolena Grande jgrande@cypresscollege.edu Cypress College Mortuary Science Department 9
Robert Gribble robert.gribble@tn.gov ICFSEB/TN Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers District 5 Director/Executive Director 5
Cheryl Grossman cgrossman@funeral.ohio.gov OH Board of Embalmers and Funeral Directors Executive Director 4
Thomas Hilderbrand hilderbrandthomas@gmail.com NC Board of Funeral Service Secretary of the Board 3
Amy Holleman amy.holleman@llr.sc.gov SC State Board of Funeral Service Board Administrator 3
Caressa Hughes caressa.hughes@sci‐us.com ICCFA/SCI Government & Industry Relations 7
Kim Kandaras kkandaras@funeraltrust.org NV Funeral & Cemetery Services Board Board Member 9
Jennifer Kandt nvfuneralboard@fb.nv.gov ICFSEB/NV Board of Funeral & Cemetery Services Vice President/Executive Director 9
Barbara Kemmis barbara@cremationassociation.org CANA Executive Director 5
John Kirksey john.kirksey@udc.edu UDC Mortuary Science Program Program Director 2
Michele Kutta michele.kutta@dignitymemorial.com MD Board of Morticians and Funeral Directors First VP 2
Connie Lesourd connie@kernfuneralhome.com WA Funeral & Cemetery Board Board Member 8
Rick Little rlittle@pgifs.com WA Funeral and Cemetery Board Chair 8
Cody Lopasky c.lopasky@commonwealth.edu Commonwealth Institute of Funeral Service President 7
Michael Lubrant mpl@umn.edu University of Minnesota Program Director 6
Dr. Steven Lyons 2020slyons@gmail.com NC Board of Funeral Service Vice President of the Board 3
Kathleen Matuszak kathleen@sjfh.net IN Board of Funeral & Cemetery Service Board Chair 4
Nicole Mcclendon nicole.mcclendon@dc.gov DC Board of Funeral Directors Manager 2
Rodney Mcfarland mcfarlandmcsb5@gmail.com LA Board of Embalmers and Funeral Directors President 2



John Mcguire jmcguire@bellatlantic.net DC Board of Funeral Directors Board Chair 2
John Douglas McMillan III jdmcmillaniii@gmail.com ICFSEB Exam Committee Exam Committee Member 2
Leili Mcmurrough lmcmurrough@worsham.edu Worsham College of Mortuary Science Program Director 5
Brian Mullins bmullins@dallasinstitute.edu Dallas Institute of Funeral Service Director of Curriculum Development and Assessment 7
Blair Nelsen blair@theconferenceonline.org VA Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers President/Board Member 2
Kelley Palmatier kelley.palmatier@dhp.virginia.gov VA Board of Funeral Directors and Embalmers Deputy Executive Director 2
Benjamin Parker parkerb@michigan.gov MI Department of Licensing Division Director 4
Andrew Parsell andrew@parsellfuneralhomes.com DE Board of Funeral Services Board Member 2
Madison Partida Nischan madison.nischan@dignitymemorial.com ICFSEB Exam Committee Exam Committee Member 5
Charles Perine charles.perine@fsb.alabama.gov AL Board of Funeral Service Executive Director 3
Jon Rettig Sr. jon@theconferenceonline.org OH Board of Embalmers and Funeral Directors Board Member 7
John Rice johnrice2010@yahoo.com ICFSEB Exam Committee Exam Committee Member 4
Martin Rieken marty@theconferenceonline.org ICFSEB/IA Board of Mortuary Science District 6 Board Member 6
Chet Robbins chet@chetrobbins.com ICFSEB Past President 7
Stephen Schacht steve.schacht@sci‐us.com ICCFA Government Affairs 9
Joseph Schinkten jschinkten@ryanfh.com WI Funeral Directors Examining Board Member 6
Ellen Simon ellen.simon@myfloridacfo.com FL Division of Funeral, Cemetery, and Consumer Services Assistant Director 3
Robb Smith exdir@abfse.org ABFSE Executive Director 2
Bruce Smithson brucesmithson17@gmail.com AR State Board of Funeral Dir. & Embalmers Board Member 5
Steve Spann spann@guptoncollege.edu John A. Gupton College President 5
Corie Tillman Wolf corie.wolf@dhp.virginia.gov VA Board of Funeral Directors and Embalmers Executive Director 2
Melissa Traino mtraino@mid‐america.edu Mid‐America College of Funeral Service Program Director 4
Barbara Trites barbara@interfaithmarketplace.com UT Board of Funeral Service Board Member 9
William Wappner wwappner@outlook.com OH Board of Embalmers and Funeral Directors Board Member‐Past President 4
Christian Watson cwatsonncbfs@gmail.com NC Board of Funeral Service President of the Board 3
Billie Watson Hughes, CFSP hugwat@yahoo.com ICFSEB Past President 2
Arvid Wiest arvidwiest@gmail.com NE Board of Funeral Directors & Embalmers Vice‐Chair 6
Asanti Williams awilliams@popefh.com DC Board of Funeral Directors Vice Chair 2
Rickey Williams Ii rwilliams@gupton‐jones.edu Gupton‐Jones College of Funeral Service Program Director 3
Erin Wilson erinwilson@dallasinstitute.edu Dallas Institute of Funeral Service Dean 7
Jeff Zealley jeff.zealley@slcc.edu UT Board of Funeral Service/Salt Lake Community College Board Member/Academic Fieldwork Coordinator/Associate Professor 9


